PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
TRANSIT PROVIDER: Webb County Community Action Agency

FTA GRANT #: N/A

CFDA #: N/A

TXDOT PROJECT # RUR 1502 (22)

PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT #: 51522F7041

MASTER GRANT AGREEMENT #: 512XXF7144

PURCHASE ORDER #: 0000002773

FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION

NOT RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF TRAVIS  §

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT # 1

THIS AMENDMENT is made by and between the State of Texas, acting through the Texas
Department of Transportation, called the “State”, and Webb County Community Action
Agency, called the “Transit Provider”.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the State and the Transit Provider executed a project grant agreement on
September 8, 2014; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend that project grant agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, the State and the Transit Provider do agree as follows:
AGREEMENT
1. Description of Amended ltems

This amendment revises the approved project budget by transferring $127,402 from ALI
11.79.00 to ALI 30.09.01. Attachment B, hereto attached, shall replace the Project Budget
page in said agreement.

All other provisions of the original project grant agreement not amended are unchanged
and remain in full force and effect. This amendment will become effective on the later date
of full execution by both parties.

2. Incorporation of Master Grant Agreement (MGA) Provisions
This amendment incorporates all of the governing provisions of the MGA in effect on the
date of final execution of this amendment, unless an exception has been made by the
terms of this PGA.

Webb County Community Action Agency Project Grant Agreement #: 51522F7041
PGA Amendment Page 10of 2 Revised 07/28/2011



3. Signatory Warranty

Each signatory warrants that the signatory has necessary authority to execute this

agreement on behalf of the entity represented.

THIS AMENDMENT IS EXECUTED by the State and the Transit Provider in duplicate.

THE TRANSIT PROVIDER

Signature

Typed, Printed, or Stamped Name

Title

Date

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Signature

Bolivar Bolanos
Typed, Printed, or Stamped Name

Public Transportation Coordinator
Title

Date

List of Attachmenis
B — Project Budget

Webb County Community Action Agency
PGA Amendment Page 2 of 2

Project Grant Agreement #: 51522F7041
Revised 07/28/2011



Attachment B - Project Budget

y 4 TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Webl Gounty Commurity Action Agency | PO

Rurel State Funds 0000002773

Operating 30.09.01 $1.00) 260,016.06}; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $260,016.00 ~
Project Administration 11.7.00 $1.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00) v
50.00) $0.00) $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 -
50.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 -
$0.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -
§0.00] $0.00, §0.00 $0.00 00, -

$0.00

RN reimbursable amount under this project proposal

Webb County Cormmunity Action Agency Project Grant Agreement: 51522F7041
PGA Amendment 1of1



